			Mo-	-4755/MD96-84-	-PO
FORM PTO-1595 RE RECO (Rev. 8-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (490)	09-08-	1998	EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent and	T OF COMMERCE d Trademark Office
Tab settings & - 78			•	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	10082	3981	d origina	documents or copy	thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and ad	idress of re	ceiving party(ies)	
Rick L. Adkins		Name:	Bayer Co	orporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 20 No	Internal Addre	ess:	Patent Dept.	
3. Nature of conveyance:			er State of the state of the st	100 Bayer Road	l
☑ Assignment ☐ Me	erger	Street Addres	:s:		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	·		***************************************	
□ Other		City: Pittsh	ourgh	_State: _PA	ZIP: 15205
Execution Date: May 28, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes	② No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 	a new application	, the execution date B. Patent No	• • •	olication is:	
09/087,766					
·	1				
Ac	dditional numbers atta	ched? D Yes D No			
Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	condence	6. Total number	of application	ons and patents invo	olved: 1
Name: N. Denise Brown		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41).	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Bayer Corporation	on	☐ Enclosed			
100 Bayer Road		☑ Authorized	d to be cha	rged to deposit acc	count
Street Address:		8. Deposit accou	unt number		
	Martin Co. (C. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. Co. C	13-	-3848		
City: Pittsburgh State: PA	ZIP: 15205				and the second section of the section of t
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	foregoing informa	tion is true and con	rect and an	y attached copy is	a true copy of
Dorothy P. Colangelo	Morathy 8	Colangelo-		August	26, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number	⊖ ∈ r of pages including α	Signature () over sheet, attachments	, and decimie		Date

ASSIGNMENT

V	HEREAS I , 1) Rick L. Adkins	
·		
1) 9	Anson St., New Martinsville, WW 26155	
or <u>+/ -/</u>	TELESTI BES, NEW PAITCHISVITTE, WV 20133	
ave inv	nted certain improvements in A STABLE AROMATIC AMINE	COMPOSITION A PROCES
FOR PR	PARING COLOR STABLE AROMATIC AMINES, AND THE P	PONYCETON OF LICE
TUKED	RUMATIC AMINE-BASED POLYETHER POLYOLS	TODOCTION OF LIGHT
lescribed	in a patent application executed by <u>me</u> on	
	and identified in the United Sta	tes Patent Office as follows:
	Serial No.: To be Assigned Filed: Herewith	
ind Attor	Filed: <u>Herewith</u> ey's Docket No.: <u>Mo-4755/MD96-84-PO</u>	: and
ny form pplication pplication	terest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in to the aforesaid application as filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right under the provisions of the International Convention; also a per inventions now or hereafter made by dure dure	n; and in and to any ht to file said foreign any improvements on said ring the period of my
extension mproven nay be t	nt; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon saints and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or sight upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to	id invention, inventions or
	ation or applications to said BAYER CORPORATION, as ass	any foreign country; and issue any and all patents on
	ation or applications to said BAYER CORPORATION, as ass	any foreign country; and issue any and all patents on signee of the entire interest.
han exp epresen evidence nterferer	further agree, without any payment by BAYEnses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BAttives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and executable or required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.	any foreign country; and Issue any and all patents on signee of the entire interest. ER CORPORATION, other LYER CORPORATION, its sor improvements, including lever requested, testify in any ite and deliver, on request,
han exp represen evidence nterferer all lawful	further agree, without any payment by BAY8 nses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BA atives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, when see or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and executable proceedings and executable proceedings.	any foreign country; and issue any and all patents on signee of the entire interest. ER CORPORATION, other YER CORPORATION, its sor improvements, including lever requested, testify in any ite and deliver, on request,
han exp epresen evidence nterferer all lawful	further agree, without any payment by BAY8 nses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said BA atives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, when se or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and executable proceedings are required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.	any foreign country; and Issue any and all patents on signee of the entire interest. ER CORPORATION, other YER CORPORATION, its sor improvements, including lever requested, testify in any ite and deliver, on request, tive.